EXHIBIT A



Water Usage 2005

Well #1 Well #2 AVEK
298700 266800 2483800 Jan 3.51
115500 2290000 231600 Feb 8.09
1067900 1867000 274300 Mar 8.09
38382 3378500 1150300 Apr 13.4
3550000 1204600 5571100 May 31.6 AF
2325700 1528200 11869400 Jun 48.25
4045500 7054200 4282000 Jul 47.2
2969300 9345700 1568200 Aug 38.27
2550400 6204100 144500 Sept 27.3
1057400 4456700 302400 Oct 17.85
441300 43940 Nov 11.13
321300 2365564 Dec 8.24
18018782 38359400 26642204 259.42 2005
2004 2003
oct 25 nov 5,635,000
nov 13.1 oct 11,384,000
sep 17.9 sep 10,038,000
aug 61.31 aug 62
jul 63 jul 49.23
jun 16,899,700gal jun 72.31
may 14,495,200 may 40
apr 11,321,000 apr 8,844,800
mar 9,347,300 mar 5,790,600
feb 3,830,000 feb 1,688,400
jan 3,411,300 jan 6,398,800
dec 4,000,000 dec 28,298,000
2006 Water‘Used- 2007 WaterUsed - 2008 ‘Water-Used 2009
AcreiFeet AcreFest -~ Acre'Feet - AcreFest - .
Jan 26.7 Jan 7.9 Jan 5.91 Jan 6.85 Jan
Feb 6.91 Feb 8.6 Feb 475 Feb 5.48 Feb
Mar 7.5 Mar 11.73 Mar 7.89 Mar 8.63 Mar
Apr 10.62 Apr 14.66 Apr 10.65 Apr 13.03 Apr
May 17.2 May 23.46 May 12.71 May 16.33 May
Jun 22.7 Jun 23,57 Jun 21.11 Jun 16.71 Jun
Jul 22.18 Jul 17.67 Jul 19.52 Jul 21.2 Jul
Aug 24 Aug 43.54 Aug 18.85 Aug 16.89 Aug
Sept 10.08 Sept 19:54 Sept 19.03 Sept 19.98 Sept
Oct 19 Oct 17.73 Oct 18.8 Oct 11.37 Oct
Nov 12.65 Nov .56 Nov 11.85 Nov 8.6 Nov
Dec 8.54 Dec 7.28 Dec 6.52 Dec 5.65 Dec
187.98 -PF 205.24 AF 157.59 ]'_“: 150.72 E\F
DESERT LAKE CSD
P.C. BOX 567
BORON, CA 93598
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MAY

JUNE 12.193
JuLy 14.965
AUGUST Highest Month © ~  15.153
SEPTEMBER 13.856
OCTOBER 10.268
NOVEMBER 7.308
DECEMBER 5.823

"TOTAL WATER PRODUCED IN 2011"

"2012 RESIDENTIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY 5.702
FEBRUARY

MARCH 5453
APRIL 8.811
MAY 11.018
JUNE 14.07
JULY 15.137
AUGUST 15.245
SEPTEMBER 13.683
OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

152.911 AF.

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

Highest Manth

4.457
4.481
5.406
5.032
3.426
1.651
0.974

"2012 COMMERCIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JuLy
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

0.168

1.176
1.557
2.651
4.819
4.664
3,381

3.37

Total A.F. =

17.5
16,65
19.447
23
18.888
13.695
9.16
6.8

152.911=

£.669
10.468
12.522
18.889
19.801
18.627
17.364

5,832,740 10.32AVEK
5,427,412 11 40AVEK
6,336,832

7,494,582

6,155,023

4,462,535 all AVEK
2,885,124 6.63AVEK

2,215,789 .5 well

541
4.47
7.38
7.12
12.11
12.05
15.62
13.49
15.3

1812747

2,173,103
3,411,032
4,080,335
6,155,043
6,452,434
6,069,634
5,658,084



Exhibit F, Part 1C. Addendum:

On information and belief, these are updated Desert Lake pumping totals through November 2012:
September 2012: 12.23 acre feet AVEK.

September 2012: 5.13 well water.

October 2012: 12 acre feet AVEK.

October 2012: 2.5 acre feet well water.

November 2012: 6.7 acre feet AVEK.

November 2012: 1.4 acre feet well water.

December 6.33. (5.94 AVEK).



CJuL-1-2911  ©1:42P FROM:MORTH EDWARDS WATER (7B@) 7639-1845 T0: 1805435273

CONDOR

YEAR

1553
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1963
1966
1967
1568
1369
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1576
1977
1978
1979
1580
1931
1982
1983
1984
1955
1985
1987
1988
1989
1590
1991
1992
1993

TOTALS

Fax:2095320773 Aug 17 '93  11:42
TOTALSOUTHBASH%PUNEAQE
1958 - 1993
[n Acre-Fect
DESERT NORTH
LAKE BORON EDWARDS EDWARPS
LS. BORAX CSD? o) AFS, AREA’

803. 160 30 &7
101§ 140 30 |08
885 {74 302 108
1187 180 831 106
1294 180 918§ 106
1216 130 829 108
1248 180 208 1530 110
1397 200 305 16335 100
1506 an 347 1779 115
1494 30 347 1665 120
1525 387 472 2421 127
1E%4) 273 431 2060 152
180 204 509 1852 177
1762 305 606 1252 180
1770 00 621 1252 * 180
2166 329 592 2034 180
2202 331 620 1250 138
2619 333 630 1188 190
2956 318 565 748 180
2970 320 572 G03 180
2924 322 603 854 150
27248 330 348 850 - 190
2476 225 580 g§70 190
2248 260 498 836 180
1729 270 290 009 180
1443 300 236 1162 150
1285 180 238 1387 275
1555 193 327 1334 250
1657 213 323 1410 259
1789 195 225 _. 1487 245
1954 177 233 1228 187
1722 340 358 894 273
1682 359 264 2 1147 295
1214 251 274 1071 259
1005 348 253 1219 380
933 353 308 362 262
61,871 9.574 12.543 42,067 6,627

! One acre-foot water equals 325,850 gallons,
% ¢.8.D.~Community Services District
? Includes North Edwards and Edgemont Acres Water Districts,

P.2

...............

TOTAL
ACRE-
EEET

1060
1253
1949
2384
2498
2333
3366
3797
4047
3526
4912
4828
4633
4105
4123
3301
4591
4962
4777
4955
4505
4845
4341
4052
3388
338¢
3365
3639
3902
3901
3779
3475
3747
3069
3205

132,894

TABLEI



EXHIBIT B



Water Usage 2005

Well #1 Well #2 AVEK
298700 266800 248900 Jan 3.51
115500 2290000 231600 Feb 8.09
1067900 1867000 274300 Mar 8.09
38382 3378500 1150300 Apr 13.4
3550000 1204600 ' 5571100 May 31.6 AF
2325700 1529200 11869400 Jun 48.25
4045500 7054200 4282000 Jul 47.2
2969300 9345700 158200 Aug 38.27
2550400 6204100 144500 Sept 27.3
1057400 4456700 302400 Oct 17.85
441300 43940 Nov 11.13
321300 2365564 Dec 8.24
18018782 38359400 26642204 259.42 2005
2004 2003
oct 25 nov 5,635,000
nov 13.1 oct 11,384,000
sep 17.9 sep 10,038,000
aug 61.31 aug 62
jul 63 jul 49.23
jun 16,699,700gal . jun 72.31
may 14,495,200 may 40
apr 11,321,000 : apr 8,844,800
mar 9,347,300 mar 5,790,600
feb 3,830,000 feb 1,688,400
jan 3,411,300 -+ jan 6,398,800
dec 4,000,000 s dec 28,298,000

2006 Water'Used ‘2007 ‘Water Used 2008 ‘Water:Used . 2009

s 1 ~ AcreFeet Acre'Fest - Acre’Feet - Acre’Feet
Jan 26.7 Jan 7.9 Jan 5.91 Jan 6.85 Jan
Feb 6.91 Feb 8.6 Feb 4.75 Feb 5.48 Feb
Mar 7.5 Mar 11.73 Mar 7.89 Mar 8.63 Mar
Apr 10.52 Apr 14.66 Apr 10.65 Apr 13.03 Apr
May 17.2 May 23.46 May 12.71 May 16.33 May
Jun 22.7 Jun 23.57 Jun 21.11 Jun 16.71 Jun
Jul 22.18 Jul 17.67 Jul 19.52 Jul 21.2 Jul
Aug 24 Aug 43.54 Aug 18.85 Aug 16.89 Aug
Sept 10.08 Sept 19:64 Sept 19.03 Sept 19.98 Sept
Oct 19 Oct 17.73 Oct 18.8 Oct 11.37 Oct
Nov 12.65 Nov 9.56 Nov 11.85 Nov 8.6 Nov
Dec 8.54 Dec 7.28 Dec 6.52 Dec 5.65 Dec
187.98 1N 205.24 AF 157.59 Qg 150.72 (_\‘:

DESERT LAKE CSD
P.O. BOX 567
BORON, CA 23596
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""2009 RESIDENTIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

4.869
4.341
7.194
8.386
12.091
13.845
15.766
13.415
15.273
8.611
7.369
4.584

Lowest Mon

Highest Mor

TOTALA.F. 115.744

"TOTAL WATER PRODUCED IN 200!

Highest Mon.

141.712

"2010 RESIDENTIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

4.444
5.433
5.362
452
11.242
14.191
15.282
15.238
12.58
10.02
6.808

Lowest Mont/

Highest Month

"2009 COMMERCIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

Highest Mon

TOTAL A.F.

"2010 COMMERCIAL WATER PRODUCED"

Lowest Mon.

0.552
0.635
1.017
1.817
2.514
2.932

3.25
3.475
4.709
2.762

1.24
1.065

25.968

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

Highest Month

1.137
1.049
1.127
1.337
1.655
4.588
3.845
4.192
3.884
3.5598
2.706

5.421
4.976
8.211
10.203
14.605
16.777
19.02
16.89
19.982
11.373
8.609
5.649
141.712 ACRE FEET

TOTALAF.
5.581
6.483 5.52
6.489
8.857
12.897
18.779
19.127 22.56
19.431 2.18
16.464 6.94
13.618 3.2
9.515

GALLONS
1,818,587
1,798,699

7,351,250
6,193,900
5,213,622
4,434,838
3,100,476



DECEMBER 5.199

TOTALA.F. 113.319

"TOTAL WATER PRODUCED IN 201 143.043
"2011 RESIDENTIAL WATER PRODUCED"
JANUARY
FEBRUARY Lowest Month 3.951
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE 12.193
JULY 14.965
AUGUST Highest Month  15.153
SEPTEMBER 13.856
OCTOBER 10.268
NOVEMBER 7.309
DECEMBER 5.823
"TOTAL WATER PRODUCED IN 2011" 152.911 A.F.
"2012 RESIDENTIAL WATER PRODUCED"
JANUARY 5.702
FEBRUARY 5.204
MARCH 5.493
APRIL 8.911
MAY 11.019
JUNE 14.07
JULY Highest Month ~ 15.137

Total A.

DECEMBER Lowest Montt 0.606
TOTAL A.F. 29.724
AF.
"2011 COMMERCIAL WATER PRODUCED"
JANUARY
FEBRUARY Lowest Month 0.949
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE 4.457
JULY 4.481
AUGUST Highest Month 5.406
SEPTEMBER 5.032
OCTOBER 3.426
NOVEMBER 1.651
DECEMBER 0.974
"2012 COMMERCIAL WATER PRODUCED"
JANUARY Lowest Month 0.168
FEBRUARY 0.769
MARCH 1.176
APRIL 1.557
MAY 2.651
JUNE 4.819
JULY Highest Month 4.664

5.805 6.46 2,108,200

TOTAL GALS.
143.046 ACRE FEET

AVEK GALLONS

5.87 0 1,912,747
4.9 0 1,596,672
5.5 5.43 1,792,182 4.80AVEK
11.1 8.53 3,616,950 8.53AVEK
17.9 1032 5,832,740 10.32AVEK
16.65 11.4 5,427,412 11.40AVEK
19.447  19.24 6,336,832
23 0.00 7,494,582
18.889  14.41 6,155,023
13.695 13.695 4,462,535 all AVEK
9.16 6.63 2,985,124 6.63AVEK
6.8 5.43 2,215,789 .5 well
152.911  95.085 49,828,588

AVEK

5.87 541 1,912,747
5.974 4.47 1,946,647
6.669 7.38 2,173,103
10.468 7.12 3,411,032
12.522 12.11 4,080,335
18.889 12.05 6,155,043
19.801 15.62 6,452,494



AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

Lowest Month

15.245
13.693
9.802
6.758
4.414

115.448

"TOTAL WATER PRODUCED IN 2012"

143.742 A.F.

"2013 RESIDENTIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

5.576
3.989
5.463
10.183
10.912
12.359
16.526
11.561

76.569

"TOTAL WATER PRODUCED IN 2013"

AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

3.381
3:37
2.801
1.867
1.067
28.29 Total A

"2013 COMMERCIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

0.865
0.364
0.329
2.943
3.132
4.024
5.064
4.173

20.894 Total Af

18.627  13.49
17.364 15.3
12.603

8.625
6.33
143.742

AVEK

6.441 5.66
4.354 3.43
5.79

13:126

14.04

16.38

2159

15.734

10.795/

S

6,069,634
5,658,084
4,106,705
2,810,468
1,438,316

116.14 46,214,608

2,098,021
1,418,765
1,887,342
4,277,420
4,576,257
5,338,786
7,035,458
5,126,946

S0 31,758,995



2013 Residential WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JuLy
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

5.576

3 98O EOW

5.463
10.183
10.912
12.359

16.526 HIGH

11.561
12.626
7.949
5.459
4,921
107.524

"2013 COMMERCIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

0.865
0.364
0.329 LOW
2.943
3.132
4.024

4.173
4.742
3.948
1.433
0.868
31.885

5.064 HIGH .

Well#2  AVEK  AVEKBILL GALLONS
0.781 5.66 5.66 2,098,021
0.924 3.43 3.43 1,418,765

5.792 0 1,887,342
13.126 0 949,062
14.04 11.05 4,576,257
16.38 14.64 5,338,786
21.59 12.73 7,035,458
15.734 9.05 5,126,946
17.369 6.52 5,659,746
11.898 507 3,877,002
6.892 2.45 2,245,861
5.79 1.62 1,886,679
1.705  137.701 72.22 42,099,925
139.406 AF

TOTAL WATER PUMPED =



"2014 RESIDENTIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

LOW

HIGH

Totals

ACRE FT.

12778
4.35
4.926
10.707

97.877

"2014 COMMERCIAL WATER PRODUCED"

JANUARY

FEBRUARY LOW
MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JuLy HIGH |

AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
Totals

ACREFT. Well#2 AVEK AVEKBill GALLONS
0.814 4.593 138 1,496,635
0.475 4.826 1.48 1,572,652
0.646 5.573 200 1,816,083
2.545 13.252 340 4,318,518
2.911 11.612 459 3,783,960
3.687 16.675 7.98 5,433,604
1537 17.687 570 5,763,441
4.423 16,512 19.11 5,380,752 Adjusted
3.946 1414 1134 4,607,827 Adjusted
4322 11.966  11.16 3,899,355 Adjusted
2.56 9.011 8.3 2,936,395 Adjusted
0.495 4.331 7.56 1,411,372 Adjusted
32.194 0 130.178 42,420,594

TOTAL WATER PUMPED =

130.18 AF



EXHIBIT C



DESERT LAKE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT — WATER SUMMARY 1994-2002

YEAR GROUNDWATER (IN | PURCHASED TOTAL
AF) WATER
1994 353 174 527
1995 353 314 667
1996 353 128 481
1997 353 88 441
1998 353 91 444
1999 353 63 416
2000 353 15 368
2001 353 19 372
2002 353 35 388

EXHIBIT
PAGE

C

OF




EXHIBIT D



DESERT LAKE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT — STATEMENT OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIER

YEAR GROUNDWATER & PURCHASED TOTAL OF
GROUNDWATER WATER GROUNDWATER AND IN
ADVERSE (IN AF) LIEU WATER

1946 & * *
1947 b * ¥
1948 i * E
1949 K * *
1950 * * *
1951 * * *
1952 * * *
1953 i * *
1954 i * *
1955 % ¥ #
1956 x * =
1957 * * *
1958 160 * *
1959 140 * *
1960 174 . *
1961 180 ¥ *
1962 180 * *
1963 180 ¥ ¥
1964 180 * *
1965 290 * *
1966 300 * #
1967 300 i ®
1968 367 " E
1969 275 # #
1970 294 ¥ ¥
1971 305 * *
1972 300 * *
1973 329 * *
1974 331 X *
1975 335 * %
1976 318 * .
1977 320 * e
1978 322 * *
1979 330 * *
1980 225 * *
1981 260 62 322
1982 270 54 324
1983 300 85 385
1984 180 72 252
1985 193 58 251
1986 213 44 257

EXHIBIT E>
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1987 195 31 226
1988 177 82 259
1989 340 80 420
1990 354 30 389
1991 251 30 281
1992 348 24 372
1993 353 43 396
1994 353 174 527
1995 353 314 667
1996 353 128 481
1997 353 88 441
1998 353 91 444
1999 353 63 416
2000 353 15 368
2001 353 19 372
2002 353 35 388
2003 437.15 26 463.15
2004 325.94 51.02 376.96
2005 173.02 81.76 255
2006 187.98 (See record from | 187.98
AVEK)
2007 0 205.24 (see AVEK | 205.24
record)
2008 44.19 113.4 (see AVEK 157.59
record)
2009 136.2 14.52 (see AVEK 150.72
record)
2010 143.046 46.86 189.9
2011 57.83 95.085 152.911
2012 27.49 116.14 143.63
2013 1.705 72.22 130.18




